113
TG
M
3
Series Moulded Case
Circuit Breaker
TGM3
TGM3 Series Moulded Case Circuit Breaker

3
TGM3 Series Moulded Case Circuit Breaker
2 Type Designation
① Enterprise code TG
② Moulded case circuit M
③ Design No 3
④ Frame rated current (A) 125, 250, 400, 630, 800, 1600
⑤ Short-circuit breaking
capability level
C type – Basic type, E type – Economical type, N type – Basic type, L type – Standard
type, S type – Small breaking type, M type – Middle breaking type, H type – High
breaking type, R type – Current limit type
⑥ Operation method code Default: Direct operation via handle; Z: Rotary handle; P: Motor operation
⑦ Pole number code 3: Three poles; 3N:3P+N; 4: Four poles
⑧ Trip mode code 2: Electromagnetic type   3: Thermomagnetic type
⑨ Accessory code Refer to Table 1
⑩ Purpose code Default: Power distribution type    2: Motor protection type
⑪ N pole code for 3N and 4P A: 3NA type; B: 4PB type; C: 4PC type; D: 3ND type
⑫ Rated current Refer to Table 2
⑬ Accessory voltage DC24V, DC110V, DC220V/230V/240V, AC220V/230V/240V, AC380V/400V/415V
⑭ Installation method code Default: Fixed type front-panel; B: Fixed type back-panel; C: Plug-in type D – Drawer
type
Notes: 3NA type: N pole is not equipped with an overcurrent trip element, and the N pole is always on;
4PB type: N pole is not equipped with an overcurrent trip element, and the N pole is ON/OFF together with other three poles (Npole
is ON and then OFF);
4PC type: N pole is equipped with an overcurrent trip element, and the N pole is ON/OFF together with other three poles (N pole is
ON and then OFF);
3ND type: N pole is equipped with an overcurrent trip element, and the N pole is always on;
TG M 3 - □ □ □ / □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □
∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣ ∣
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪ ⑫ ⑬ ⑭
115
TG
M
3
TGM3 Series Moulded Case Circuit Breaker
Accessory Code
Code Model description
00 No accessory
08 Alarm contact
10 Shunt release
20 Aux. contact
21 Two sets of aux. contacts
23 Four sets of aux. contacts
30 Undervoltage release
40 Shunt release + Aux. contact
41 Shunt release + Two sets of aux. contacts
43 Shunt release + Four sets of aux. contacts
50 Shunt release + Undervoltage release
51 Shunt release + Undervoltage release + Aux. contact
52 Shunt release + Undervoltage release + Two sets of aux. contacts
54 Shunt release + Undervoltage release + Four sets of aux. contacts
70 Undervoltage release + Aux. contact
71 Undervoltage release + Two sets of aux. contacts
18 Shunt release + Alarm contact
28 Aux. contact + Alarm contact
38 Undervoltage release + Alarm contact
48 Shunt release + Aux. contact + Alarm contact
47 Shunt release + Two sets of aux. contacts + Alarm contact
45 Shunt release + Four sets of aux. contacts + Alarm contact
68 Two sets of aux. contacts + Alarm contact
66 Four sets of aux. contacts + Alarm contact
77 Undervoltage release + Two sets of aux. contacts + Alarm contact
78 Undervoltage release + Aux. contact + Alarm contact
75 Undervoltage release + Four sets of aux. contacts + Alarm contact
55 Undervoltage release + Shunt release + Aux. contact + Alarm contact